
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00729

11/18/
2020

BELL FINANCE Plaintiff
BELL FINANCE vs. 
DOZIER, JANET

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00075

11/18/
2020

COMMISSIONER OF 
THE Defendant

WILCOX, RODNEY 
WAYNE vs. 
COMMISSIONER OF THE

DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00222

11/18/
2020

DELIBRO, TYLEE 
TIFKIN Person 2

RIVERA CORRAL, JESUS 
JONATHAN and DELIBRO, 
TYLEE TIFKIN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00491

11/18/
2020

DELODGE, TALON 
DAE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DELODGE, TALON DAE

DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00075

11/18/
2020

DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC 
SAFETY Defendant

WILCOX, RODNEY 
WAYNE vs. 
COMMISSIONER OF THE

DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00492

11/18/
2020

DICKOVER, DARIN 
DAVID Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DICKOVER, DARIN DAVID

DUI (TPD) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00729

11/18/
2020

DOZIER, 
JANET Defendant

BELL FINANCE vs. 
DOZIER, JANET

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00074

11/18/
2020

EDWARDS, WILLIAM 
DUKE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EDWARDS, WILLIAM 
DUKE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00487

11/18/
2020

GOMEZ, KEVIN 
LEO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GOMEZ, KEVIN LEO

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 
CANCELLED/SUSPENDED/R
EVOKED (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00567

11/18/
2020

HEIMBACH, TANNER 
JACK Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HEIMBACH, TANNER 
JACK

KIDNAPPING (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00489

11/18/
2020

LOPEZ-SANCHEZ, 
GIOVANNI Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LOPEZ-SANCHEZ, 
GIOVANNI

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 
CANCELLED/SUSPENDED/R
EVOKED (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2020-
00108

11/18/
2020

MATTHEWS, ROBERT 
BENJAMIN Defendant

ROBERTSON, TERI vs. 
MATTHEWS, ROBERT 
BENJAMIN

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00566

11/18/
2020

PLEASS, RASHAWN 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PLEASS, RASHAWN 
JAMES

DOMestic A&B IN PRESENCE
OF MINOR 2ND AND SUB 
AFC

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00494

11/18/
2020

POTTER, JAMES 
EARNEST Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
POTTER, JAMES EARNEST

DUI AGGRAVATED 
(OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00488

11/18/
2020

PRATT, GABRIEL 
ROY Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PRATT, GABRIEL ROY

HARRASSING & THREATING
BY ELECTRONIC 
COMMUNICATION (MIS)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00493

11/18/2
020

RHODD, CARLENE 
ALINE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RHODD, CARLENE ALINE

ACTUAL PHYSICAL 
CONTROL OF MV WHILE 
UNDER INFLUENCE (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00222

11/18/2
020

RIVERA CORRAL, JESUS 
JONATHAN Person 1

RIVERA CORRAL, JESUS 
JONATHAN and DELIBRO, 
TYLEE TIFKIN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2020-
00108

11/18/2
020

ROBERTSON, TERI Plaintiff
ROBERTSON, TERI vs. 
MATTHEWS, ROBERT 
BENJAMIN

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00490

11/18/2
020

SMITH, MATTHEW 
RYAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, MATTHEW RYAN

DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00074

11/18/2
020

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EDWARDS, WILLIAM 
DUKE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00075

11/18/2
020

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Defendant

WILCOX, RODNEY 
WAYNE vs. 
COMMISSIONER OF THE

DRIVERS LICENSE 
APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00075

11/18/2
020

WILCOX, RODNEY 
WAYNE Plaintiff

WILCOX, RODNEY 
WAYNE vs. 
COMMISSIONER OF THE

DRIVERS LICENSE 
APPEAL
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