Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00729	11/18/ 2020	BELL FINANCE Plaintiff	BELL FINANCE vs. DOZIER, JANET	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00075	11/18/ 2020	COMMISSIONER OF THE Defendant	WILCOX, RODNEY WAYNE vs. COMMISSIONER OF THE	DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2020- 00222	11/18/ 2020	DELIBRO, TYLEE TIFKIN Person 2	RIVERA CORRAL, JESUS JONATHAN and DELIBRO, TYLEE TIFKIN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2020- 00491	11/18/ 2020	DELODGE, TALON DAE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DELODGE, TALON DAE	DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00075	11/18/ 2020	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY <b>Defendant</b>	WILCOX, RODNEY WAYNE vs. COMMISSIONER OF THE	DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2020- 00492	11/18/ 2020	DICKOVER, DARIN DAVID <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DICKOVER, DARIN DAVID	DUI (TPD) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00729	11/18/ 2020	DOZIER, JANET <b>Defendant</b>	BELL FINANCE vs. DOZIER, JANET	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00074	11/18/ 2020	EDWARDS, WILLIAM DUKE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EDWARDS, WILLIAM DUKE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2020- 00487	11/18/ 2020	GOMEZ, KEVIN LEO <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GOMEZ, KEVIN LEO	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE CANCELLED/SUSPENDED/R EVOKED (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2020- 00567	11/18/ 2020	HEIMBACH, TANNER JACK <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HEIMBACH, TANNER JACK	KIDNAPPING (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2020- 00489	11/18/ 2020	LOPEZ-SANCHEZ, GIOVANNI <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LOPEZ-SANCHEZ, GIOVANNI	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE CANCELLED/SUSPENDED/R EVOKED (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2020- 00108	11/18/ 2020	MATTHEWS, ROBERT BENJAMIN Defendant	ROBERTSON, TERI vs. MATTHEWS, ROBERT BENJAMIN	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)		11/18/ 2020	PLEASS, RASHAWN JAMES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PLEASS, RASHAWN JAMES	DOMestic A&B IN PRESENCE OF MINOR 2ND AND SUB AFC
Kay (Newkirk)		11/18/ 2020	POTTER, JAMES EARNEST <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. POTTER, JAMES EARNEST	DUI AGGRAVATED (OHP/SHF) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)		11/18/ 2020	PRATT, GABRIEL ROY Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PRATT, GABRIEL ROY	HARRASSING & THREATING BY ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION (MIS)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2020- 00493	11/18/2 020	RHODD, CARLENE ALINE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RHODD, CARLENE ALINE	ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL OF MV WHILE UNDER INFLUENCE (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2020- 00222	11/18/2 020	RIVERA CORRAL, JESUS JONATHAN <mark>Person 1</mark>	RIVERA CORRAL, JESUS JONATHAN and DELIBRO, TYLEE TIFKIN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2020- 00108	11/18/2 020	ROBERTSON, TERI Plaintiff	ROBERTSON, TERI vs. MATTHEWS, ROBERT BENJAMIN	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2020- 00490	11/18/2 020	SMITH, MATTHEW RYAN <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SMITH, MATTHEW RYAN	DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00074	11/18/2 020	STATE OF OKLAHOMA <b>Plaintiff</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EDWARDS, WILLIAM DUKE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00075	11/18/2 020	STATE OF OKLAHOMA <b>Defendant</b>	WILCOX, RODNEY WAYNE vs. COMMISSIONER OF THE	DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00075	11/18/2 020	WILCOX, RODNEY WAYNE <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	WILCOX, RODNEY WAYNE vs. COMMISSIONER OF THE	DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL